  640x480x9.4
VGA Cholesteric Display & Controller Modules for Graphic, Text and Terminal Applications
25053e  070202, (c) 2002 Kent Displays Inc.  Page 1 of 12
Typical Applications
o Battery Powered, Portable Displays o Instrumentation Displays
o General Purpose Indoor or Outdoor Signage o eBook
o Point of Sale Displays o VT100 Compatible Terminal Display
Product Description

* Based on controller module, storing full screen, larger font text messages
VGA Display Mechanical Drawing (in mm)
 Product Ordering Information:
Kent Displays Inc
343 Portage Blvd.
Kent, OH 44240, USA
Tel (330) 673 8784
Fax (330) 673 4408
website: www.kentdisplays.com
See detailed Ordering Information & list on next sheet.
 640x480x9.4
VGA Cholesteric Display & Controller Modules for Graphic, Text and Terminal Applications
25053e  070202, (c) 2002 Kent Displays Inc.  Page 2 of 12
640x480 Product Ordering Information:
(Sample Display Part Number)
640x480x9.4 5V H YEL
Catalog Number
(KDI P/N 15346)
*Logic Level Configuration:
5V = 0-5V Logic Level Signals
Interface Connector Configuration:
H = Header installed (2x10, 2mm)
F = Flex Header installed (1x20, 1mm)
ChLCD/Background Color Options:
YEL = Yellow/Black
YLG = Yellow-Green/Black
WHT = White/Blue
GRN = Green/Black
* - A non-standard “3V-F” configuration is available per
request.
(Sample Controller Part Number)
10120 14
Controller Communication and Address
Configuration:
14 = RS-232 Port w/o Address Switches
(Standard)
15 = RS-485 Port w/o Address Switches
16 = TTL Port w/o Address Switches
17 = RS-232 Port w/ Address Switches
18 = RS-485 Port w/ Address Switches
19 = TTL Port w/ Address Switches
26 = RS-232 Port for VT100 Terminal
Emulation Applications.
Model Number
(Sample LVGA Product Development Kit)
90022-WHT
 (RF Slave Module Part Number)
10158
(RF Host Box Part Number)
10146
Typical VGA Module and Related Product Ordering Examples:
640x480x9.4-5V-F-YLG  VGA Yellow-Green/Black Display Module, 5V interface, 1 mm pitched flex header installed
(contacts away from display).
640x480x9.4-5V-H-GRN  VGA Green/Black Display Module, 5V interface, 2x10, 2 mm pitched header installed
(standard).
10120-14 Standard 640x480 Controller Module, with RS-232 port, without address switches.
90022-YEL 640x480 Product Development Kit with Yellow/Black Display (1 “-5V-H” display, standard
controller, software, COMM & power cables, documentation and technical support are
provided).
10120 Controller Mechanical Drawing 10158 RF Slave Mechanical Drawing
 640x480x9.4
VGA Cholesteric Display & Controller Modules for Graphic, Text and Terminal Applications
25053e  070202, (c) 2002 Kent Displays Inc.  Page 3 of 12
General Specifications – 640x480x9.4 Display Modules
Parameter Value/Description Units
Display Panel Resolution and
Format
Cholesteric reflective LCD (ChLCD) material with contrasting color background,
640 columns by 480 rows.
Pixel Pitch .30 (84.67 DPI) mm
Pixel Size 0.27 x 0.27 mm mm
ChLCD Image Area Dimensions 191.97 x 143.97 (239.96 mm, 9.45” diagonal) mm
Display Viewing Area
Dimensions
192.97 x 144.97 mm
Bezel Outside Dimensions 213.35 x 165.35 mm
Display Module Weight 297.5 (0.656lb) g